
Richmond Hare and Hound Cross Country Invitational
Richmond, IN
Aug. 21, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Greenfield-Central 37 1 2 4 10 20 31 33 17:32.8 2:31.9
2 Northeastern 50 3 6 11 13 17 22 34 17:54.5 1:42.5
3 Marion 85 5 7 21 23 29 35 41 18:47.7 2:36.1
4 Richmond 87 9 16 18 19 25 26 27 18:52.3 1:47.7
5 East Central 99 8 12 14 28 37 38 42 19:34.8 5:25.7
6 Connersville 137 15 24 30 32 36 39 40 20:15.9 3:19.2

Incomplete Teams: Oldenburg Academy

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Greenfield-Central
1 Griffen Wheeler, 12 16:32.3
2 Liam Brinkruff, 11 16:44.3
4 Luke Haffner, 9 17:14.3
10 Carter Crouch, 11 18:08.5
20 David Wasson, 9 19:04.2
31 Elliot Ryba, 11 20:37.0
33 Elijah Ross, 10 20:50.3

Total Time = 1:27:43.6     Total Places = 37

2. Northeastern
3 Chase Cates, 12 16:50.7
6 Mason Mull, 12 17:38.0
11 Logan Smith, 11 18:10.3
13 Nolan Drake, 11 18:20.4
17 Grant Luebbe, 12 18:33.1
22 Bryston McFarland, 11 19:23.9
34 Dalton Justice, 10 20:57.8

Total Time = 1:29:32.5     Total Places = 50

3. Marion
5 Nathaniel Beck, 10 17:25.8
7 Mike Herrington, 10 17:47.9
21 Caiden Daniel, 9 19:09.5
23 Anthony O'Neil, 10 19:33.2
29 Elijah McGruder, 9 20:01.9
35 Caleb Hawkins, 10 21:31.4
41 John Taylor, 11 24:49.9

Total Time = 1:33:58.3     Total Places = 85

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Richmond
9 Ethan Miller, 11 18:00.1
16 Greyson Farmer, 10 18:31.3
18 Ivan Orihuela, 12 19:00.3
19 Alex Orihuela, 11 19:01.7
25 Ethan Newton, 11 19:47.8
26 Noah McClain, 12 19:50.5
27 Xavier Ogle, 10 19:54.4

Total Time = 1:34:21.2     Total Places = 87

5. East Central
8 Bradyn Hatton, 10 17:54.8
12 Cole Benegas, 12 18:10.4
14 Logan Hicks, 11 18:26.5
28 Zen Ivey, 12 20:01.8
37 Dominic Werner, 10 23:20.4
38 Cullen Tippin, 11 23:24.7
42 Aiden Palmer, 10 32:44.2

Total Time = 1:37:53.9     Total Places = 99

6. Connersville
15 Owen Baker, 12 18:30.9
24 Arthur Struewing, 9 19:43.2
30 Andrew Isaac, 12 20:27.4
32 Axle Pflum, 9 20:47.6
36 Carson Giesting, 11 21:50.0
39 Paolo Amora, 9 24:38.9
40 Noah McCullum, 9 24:46.0

Total Time = 1:41:19.1     Total Places = 137



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Griffen Wheeler, 12 16:32.3 Greenfield-Central
2 2 Liam Brinkruff, 11 16:44.3 Greenfield-Central
3 3 Chase Cates, 12 16:50.7 Northeastern
4 4 Luke Haffner, 9 17:14.3 Greenfield-Central
5 5 Nathaniel Beck, 10 17:25.8 Marion
6 6 Mason Mull, 12 17:38.0 Northeastern
7 7 Mike Herrington, 10 17:47.9 Marion
8 8 Bradyn Hatton, 10 17:54.8 East Central
9 9 Ethan Miller, 11 18:00.1 Richmond
10 10 Carter Crouch, 11 18:08.5 Greenfield-Central
11 11 Logan Smith, 11 18:10.3 Northeastern
12 12 Cole Benegas, 12 18:10.4 East Central
13 13 Nolan Drake, 11 18:20.4 Northeastern
14 14 Logan Hicks, 11 18:26.5 East Central
15 15 Owen Baker, 12 18:30.9 Connersville
16 16 Greyson Farmer, 10 18:31.3 Richmond
17 17 Grant Luebbe, 12 18:33.1 Northeastern
18 18 Ivan Orihuela, 12 19:00.3 Richmond
19 19 Alex Orihuela, 11 19:01.7 Richmond
20 20 David Wasson, 9 19:04.2 Greenfield-Central
21 21 Caiden Daniel, 9 19:09.5 Marion
22 Carter Walsman, 12 19:11.7 Oldenburg Academy
23 Adam Dennis, 9 19:14.9 Oldenburg Academy
24 22 Bryston McFarland, 11 19:23.9 Northeastern
25 23 Anthony O'Neil, 10 19:33.2 Marion
26 24 Arthur Struewing, 9 19:43.2 Connersville
27 25 Ethan Newton, 11 19:47.8 Richmond
28 26 Noah McClain, 12 19:50.5 Richmond
29 Santiago Schutte, 10 19:53.7 Oldenburg Academy
30 27 Xavier Ogle, 10 19:54.4 Richmond
31 28 Zen Ivey, 12 20:01.8 East Central
32 29 Elijah McGruder, 9 20:01.9 Marion
33 30 Andrew Isaac, 12 20:27.4 Connersville
34 31 Elliot Ryba, 11 20:37.0 Greenfield-Central
35 32 Axle Pflum, 9 20:47.6 Connersville
36 33 Elijah Ross, 10 20:50.3 Greenfield-Central
37 34 Dalton Justice, 10 20:57.8 Northeastern
38 Aj Carter, 10 21:11.8 Richmond
39 Drew Smith, 12 21:18.4 Greenfield-Central
40 Conner Austerman, 12 21:20.7 Northeastern
41 Lucas Chamness, 9 21:29.1 Northeastern
42 35 Caleb Hawkins, 10 21:31.4 Marion
43 36 Carson Giesting, 11 21:50.0 Connersville
44 Noah Schenk, 11 22:12.7 Oldenburg Academy
45 37 Dominic Werner, 10 23:20.4 East Central
46 38 Cullen Tippin, 11 23:24.7 East Central
47 Jack Ferrell, 11 23:46.8 Richmond
48 39 Paolo Amora, 9 24:38.9 Connersville
49 40 Noah McCullum, 9 24:46.0 Connersville
50 41 John Taylor, 11 24:49.9 Marion
51 Shawn Evans, 9 25:34.7 Connersville
52 Yusuf Abrahim, 11 27:04.5 Connersville
53 42 Aiden Palmer, 10 32:44.2 East Central


